G.N. 1735

Pursuant to section 751(3) of the Companies Ordinance, the Registrar hereby declares that the
undermentioned companies are deregistered on the date of publication of this Gazette Notice,
and pursuant to section 751(6) of the Companies Ordinance, the undermentioned companies are

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

dissolved on deregistration:—

2932740
1840041
3169048
2070690
0844630
2859292
1395720
2450437
1753546
3076503
3076506
3076516
3076499
1221178
2707454
2418462
2707453
2707455
3088524
1789974
2253342
2711841
2595256
2974817
2041291
0674426

(HONG KONG) SINGULARITY E-COMMERCE CO., LIMITED

360 Distribution Consulting Limited

4D Auto Protection Limited

ABLE CHANCE ASIA PACIFIC LIMITED
ABLE-SAFE BUILDING SERVICES LIMITED
AFTIA ZB Limited

AITRAGO LIMITED

AKKU Limited

ALLIED ELITE CORPORATION LIMITED
AMAZING MERCURY 2 LIMITED
AMAZING MERCURY 3 LIMITED
AMAZING MERCURY 5 LIMITED
AMAZING MERCURY LIMITED

AMI (HK) INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO., LIMITED
AMPLE ORNATE (HONG KONG) LIMITED
ANDOMARINE LIMITED

ARDENT SOAR (HONG KONG) LIMITED
ASTUTE HORIZON (HONG KONG) LIMITED
ATHINKA Technology Co., Limited
AUTOKEM INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
AYMAN ZAMAN CORPORATION LIMITED
Anaesys AgriTech Limited

Ashmore Technology Limited

BAIYAO INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED
BARBARA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

BEAVERITE LIGHTING ELECTRICAL APPLIANCE CO., LIMITED
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1106270
2669369
2829580
0993135
2872538
3087576
2237796
2270160

2768436
3007023
1966441
0420178
0937517
2590230
2571000
0113548
2517591
0177786
2296194
1390879
2405085

2297250
2811696
1822237
0315893
1598582
2839862
0853066
1371214
2948378
2540342
2811068

BERRY TASTES LIMITED

BM INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED

BMT TRADE (HK) CO., LIMITED

BODY SYNERGY LIMITED

BONII TRADE LIMITED

BOSAM HARDWARE AND PLASTIC PRODUCTS CO., LIMITED
Beauty Space Limited

Beijing Jiuying Bailong Investment Management Limited

Best Effort Transportation supply chain Co., Limited

Brave Mold Technology Co., Limited

C & W Consulting Limited

C S CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING CO., LIMITED
CARIBBEAN SECRETARIES LIMITED

CENTRAL RICH CAPITAL RESOURCES LIMITED

CH (HK) Trading Co. Limited

CHAINHURST LIMITED

CHARTER-UNION UNDERWRITING LIMITED

CHEE LICK ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED
CHEUNG HUNG POWER LIMITED

CHINA HAN LONG MINING DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
CHINA TIAN YUAN FINANCE HOLDINGS GROUP LIMITED

CHONGXIN TRADING LIMITED

CHUANGXIAO TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

CLAVIS (HK) LIMITED

CODEWAY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

COSMOS YING LUN (HONG KONG) LIMITED

CSF Foundation Limited

CYBER LOOK OPTICAL COMPANY LIMITED

Capital Sun International Investment And Holding Company Limited
Cheques Limited

China Wood Pioneer Company Limited

Curry PaPa Food and Beverage Limited
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2872534
2511141
1347370
0996772
2667265
2983370
3020523
3149020
0641480
2656176
1269435
3015871
3044954
2360367
1658270
0870245
0820822
2127214
2646599
1701659
1327938
0347122
1159828
1917062
2975503
0979939
2132993
2564050
3093619
1486749
2775152
2728459
2735349

DAY SURPLUS TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
DINGFENG GROUP (HONGKONG) LIMITED

DONGGUAN CAIHE PACKING PAPER PRODUCT LIMITED
DONGYING NEWWAY IMPORT AND EXPORT CO., LIMITED

DOUBLE TOP LIMITED

Dancing In The Storm Limited

Dr Wagyu Limited

Duoyi Trade Limited

ECHO MARINE SERVICES LIMITED

ELMS Hong Kong Limited

EM CULTURE EDUCATION LIMITED
ENOULITE PERSONAL CARE CO., LIMITED
Emerald Valley Brand Management Limited
Emeritus Suites Limited

Empiricus Holdings Limited

Euro Suisse China Limited

FAR EAST ENGINEERING LIMITED

FAST SNAIL INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED
FEDA Technology Limited

FINE CAPITAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

FINE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

FINE TOP LIMITED

FORTUNE STATE ENTERPRISE LIMITED
FOSHAN CITY BOLANTE CERAMICS LIMITED
FOSHAN VIZIPACK MACHINERY CO., LIMITED
FRANCE AVRIL CO., LIMITED

FRONTIER DEVELOPMENT GROUP LIMITED
FULAT (HK) TRADING LIMITED

Fabula Production Limited

Finefox International (HK) Limited

Floral Perfection Limited

Fujita H&F Co. Limited

GAODA FOOD CO., LIMITED
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2579412
2562856
2499066
2547039
2188352
0222457
2409703
2015313

2749716
1170610
1543406
1458862
1400158
2896099
1456520
2695500
1864791
2422536
3076489
2715187
2799208
2549106
3125003
2993441

1512472
2870903
2885852
1941299
2233905

2656417
2813952
1446172

GEE TUCK WORLD LAND DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED
GERMANY AISINUO INT'L GROUP CO., LIMITED

GESUND TRADING CO., LIMITED

GLOBAL MEDITECH COMPANY LIMITED

GOLD WOOD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

GOLDEN SKILL INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

GREEN RHYTHM GARDENING COMPANY LIMITED

GUANGDONG FOSHAN URBAN IMPRESSION CERAMIC
LIMITED

GUANGZHOU SHICHUANG TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
H & M LIMITED

H&G HONGKONG COMPANY LIMITED

HALO INTERNATIONAL GARMENTS LIMITED
HARVEST HONOUR LIMITED

HISEN CO., LIMITED

HK CX GROUP LIMITED

HK HONGLIWEI INDUSTRY LIMITED

HK SHANGPIN RUIITA COSMETICS CO., LIMITED

HK SIDA SHARES LIMITED

HK SQUARE & CIRCLE INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

HK YIXIUTANG HOLDING CO., LIMITED

HK ZHENC Trading Co., Limited

HONG JUN WEI INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

HONG KONG DINGXIN CULTURE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

HONG KONG FENGLV JEWELRY INTERNATIONAL SHARE
LIMITED

HONG KONG GQL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

HONG KONG SHIFAN GROUP ELECTRONICS CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG TRUCUS CUSTODY LIMITED

HONGKONG BLACKSTONE TRADE LIMITED

HONGKONG DONGJUNDA SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT CO.,
LIMITED

HONGKONG FEI BI GE CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG GEMINIZEST INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
HONGKONG GUANGNING GROUP CO., LIMITED
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1414375

2300408
2721933

1873188
1624251
2841477
2009746
2769246
2671123
1919654

1772150
2138124
3053049
3001286
2791917
3098734
2212695
2867617
2690580
2326396
3087955
2759288
2875007
2837180
2084276
3112626
2165548
1990918
1165572
2603022
2949671
2329987

HONGKONG JOESILLAY INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
COMPANY LIMITED

HONGKONG JOY ACHIEVEMENT LIMITED

HONGKONG LONGBAICHUAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO.,
LIMITED

HONGKONG NEWRISE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
HONGKONG SISUN TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG TIANRONG SHIPPING LIMITED
HONGKONG WAN RUN CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG YINENG INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
HONGKONG YINGTAIXING ACCESSORIES CO., LIMITED
HUAXIA SUWEN HEALTH INDUSTRY GROUP LIMITED

HUGE TOURISM RESORT INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED
Herche Trading Limited

Highland Credit Management Limited

Hong Kong Autumn Fruit Trading Limited

Hong Kong Community Composting Limited

Hong Kong Esheng Trading Co., Limited

Hong Kong Rong Heng Xing Limited

HongKong LiBai Leather Industry Co., Limited
Hongbang International Trading Co., Limited

Honghui Qilong Import&Export Trading Limited
Hongkong Hongke Shenglong Co., Limited

Huanyu Technology (HK) Company Limited

Huaxin International Trade Co., Limited

INGFIELD TRADE LIMITED

ITALY TAIYU INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED
ITALY ZHUOMUNIAO SHOES AND CLOTHING CO., LIMITED
1ZY LIMITED

Issaya Siamese Club Limited

J&T FASHION (CHINA) LIMITED

JAT HO INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION LIMITED
JENS FITNESS LIMITED

JIE ER BAO CO., LIMITED
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2561982
2900485
2881271
2916652
2876447
2894663
2769853
2193959
0366283
2793809
0346420
0478765
2718096
0150915
2445117
1735026

1873623
2153169
2756701
2802790

2905645
2075076

3039462
2161880
2011066
1210766
1939136
1398984
1390750
2792831
2293153

JING HENG INT'L CO. LIMITED

INJ KOREA LIMITED

JOSHU AI LIMITED

JUNRUI ENTERPRISE CO., LIMITED

Jiangsu Yile Medical Article Co., Limited

Jiusheng Family Office (HongKong) Limited

Joinsync International Limited

Joyee Technology Co., Limited

Jupiter Housewares Trading Limited

KAINAI TRADING CO., LIMITED

KAISILK DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

KENLIFE LIMITED

KING REAL LIMITED

KINSON SECRETARIES & MANAGEMENT LIMITED
KM PHOTOELECTRIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

KOREA GUHANFANGSIXIANGZHE YANGFA HUIGUAN
LIMITED

KUIFENG PRECISION TOOL LIMITED

Knotbase Technology Limited

LALA FINANCIAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

LALAMOVE MOTORS SALES (SHANGHAI) COMPANY LIMITED

LANGHANG CO., LIMITED

LANGLEY INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT SOLUTIONS
LIMITED

LEADER HONEST LIMITED

LEDI GOOD GROUP LIMITED

LEI HUNG TAT INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

LIBBY, PERSZYK, KATHMAN HONG KONG LIMITED
LOK YAN MOTORS LIMITED

LOYAL KINGDOM HOLDINGS LIMITED

Lisen Holdings (International) Limited

Little Artist Studio Limited

MAISON INTERNATIONAL CHINESE INDUSTRY AND TRADE
CO., LIMITED
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2882756
2948470
1455460
1044689
3087706
1910988
2970186
2959743
2732140
2611220
1371234
1371245
2806378
1302492
2148510
2303429
1441675
2892372
2030603
2896137
1029858
1280713
3068447
2152151
1360991
1028753
2946308
0884851
2130555
2580401
2673183
3106322
3112147

MAO HONG TAI TRADING CO., LIMITED
MAXGAINS INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO., LIMITED
MAY PHONE LIMITED

MILLION ASSET ENTERPRISES LIMITED
MULAN PARTNERS LIMITED

MY PHONE E.T. LIMITED

Magic South Co., Limited -The-

Master Gold Technology Co., Limited

Matrix Global Investment Fund Limited

Meitong Lighting Co., Limited

Mian Ge Ge Princess of Gems Co., Limited

Mian Huang Jin Dian Limited

Minglei (HK) Limited

NAMO Communication Technology (HK) Limited
NEO BOSS (INT'L) INVESTMENT LIMITED
NEWWER TECH CO., LIMITED

NIPPON MAX HOME GROUP COMPANY LIMITED
NORSON TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

NZO HONG KONG LIMITED

Nexus Champion Limited

OCEAN SHINE INVESTMENT LIMITED
OMNIPLAS COMPANY LIMITED

ONO Poke Limited

Ocean Paradise Limited

OrganiMate International Limited

OrganiVerde Farms Limited

Oxford UK Limited

PAKTIN INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT LIMITED
PENGII GROUP LIMITED

PERFECT CHALLENGE INC. LIMITED
PEZJACKLE LIMITED

PRIME TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
PYGMY OWL CO., LIMITED
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2448376
2591811
2981761
1804918
2869845
1417841
2815559
2963286

3118543
2850606
0871999
2744357
2045507
2559548
2850327
1954540
2771819

2369645
2670823
1211359

2981218
0329607
1504801
1743391
2100366
2318501
2027826

1394293
2028419
1684315
1496535

Parkview Fortune Limited

Payplus Merchants Services Limited

PickMeUp Co. Limited

Prosperity (Italy) Group Limited

Qingliu Zhida E-commerce Co., Limited

RICH BRIGHTNESS CORPORATION LIMITED
RICH TREND TRADING LIMITED

Randoza (HK) International Cosmetics Limited

Rino Technology Limited

Rongshida Kitchen Technology Co., Limited

S A G COMPONENTS (CHINA) CO., LIMITED

SCBC Logistics Association Limited

SET SAIL INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

SHENZHEN GLOBAL POWER TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
SHILAIYUNZHUAN CO., LIMITED

SHMER INTERNATIONAL (H.K.) LIMITED

SHOCKLEY TECHNOLOGY INVESTMENT (HK) LIMITED

SKY LAUD (HK) BUSINESS CONSULT LIMITED
SOFA CLOUD (HUIZHOU) CO., LIMITED

SOKON GROUP (HONG KONG) INTERNATIONAL COMPANY
LIMITED

SPOT FASHION TRADING CO., LIMITED -THE-
STANFORD INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED
STYLE-VISION ASIA LIMITED

SUCCESS ONE MANAGEMENT LIMITED

SUGOI ASIA LIMITED

SUKIFACE LIMITED

SUN INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL GROUP (CHINA) LIMITED

SUN LOK ENGINEERING LIMITED
SUN PRIVATE EQUITY LIMITED

SUNSHINE CULTURE FILM MEDIA & PRODUCTION LIMITED

SUNTIME LOGISTICS (HK) LIMITED
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2891780
1990571
2756254

2083382
2669217
2446675
3085481
3095991
2974063
2150220
0830414
2732225
1261596
2683124
1279311

2986771
2246259
2880458
2404752
3121221
2293243
3081663
2197136
0640507
2392051
2889917
1666307
3053232
1498793
1356152
3015506
2719030

SUNTOWN CHINA TRADING CO., LIMITED
SUPEXL HONGKONG TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

SWISS MEXNER BIOTECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Sailing In Misty Rain Limited

Seiter International Co., Limited

Sensation Products Limited

Senzi (Hong Kong) Trading Company Limited
Shangjing New Material Co., Limited

Simply Easy Group Limited

Suzhou Genuo Industrial (HK) Co. Limited

TAT LEE W&E ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED
TAIZE TRADE LIMITED

TLS INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED
TOP PROFIT INVESTMENT LIMITED

TOP WELL INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED

TOPRELIANCE INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
TRANSCENDENT INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
Tianhui international Group (HK) Co., Limited

Top Fun (H.K.) Trading Company Limited

USA QIAODAN GROUP HOLDING CO., LIMITED
USPA POLO LIMITED

UYin Limited

WE FLOAT LIMITED

WEALTHY JOY LIMITED

WEDDING EXPRESS LIMITED

WEI AI PIN FURNITURE (HONG KONG) CO., LIMITED
WIN TIDE INTERNATIONAL HOLDING LIMITED
WINNER PRIDE HOLDINGS LIMITED

WINTOP TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

WIZI Limited

Wecord Rich Trading company Limited

XINZHONGYUAN TRADE LIMITED
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2757095
3157254
2986876
0049584
2940625
1587520
0496782
1353379

3094357
2844604
1985275
1801663
2430297
1979292

2069516
2878471
3083595

24 March 2023

XiHong Electronic (HongKong) Limited

Xianhua Trade Limited

Xinri (Hong Kong) Development Co., LIMITED

YICK FAI CO. LIMITED

'YK Human Resources Limited

YOLANDA GROUP COMPANY LIMITED

YU JING DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

YU TANG FU (HONG KONG) HOTEL MANAGEMENT LIMITED

Yat Hing Frozen Meat Company Limited

YouTrans Capital Limited

ZEBO INDUSTRY LIMITED

ZHAO YU (HONGKONG) GROUP CO., LIMITED
ZHONGIINHUIFU TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

ZHONGTOU JUNYING (BEIJING) EQUITY INVESTMENT FUND
MANAGEMENT CO., LIMITED

Zysecurity Co., Limited

Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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